U.S. Dollar per British Pound Sterling $1.17

Adjusted Revenues and Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months ended September 30, 2023
and 2022 are as follows:

For the three months ended September 30,
2023 2022 % Change

(in millions) Better/(Worse)
Adjusted Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 411 $ 421  (2) %
Subscription Video Services  507  502  1 %
Dow Jones  533  515  3 %
Book Publishing  514  487  6 %
News Media  541  553  (2) %
Other  —  —  — %

Adjusted Total Revenues $ 2,506 $ 2,478  1 %

Adjusted Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 128 $ 119  8 %
Subscription Video Services  97  111  (13) %
Dow Jones  123  113  9 %
Book Publishing  62  39  59 %
News Media  15  18  (17) %
Other  (51)  (44)  (16) %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 374 $ 356  5 %

14

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three months ended September 30, 2023 and 2022:

For the three months ended September 30, 2023

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 403 $ (3) $ 11 $ — $ 411
Subscription Video Services  486  —  21  —  507
Dow Jones  537  —  (4)  —  533
Book Publishing  525  (4)  (7)  —  514
News Media  548  —  (7)  —  541
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,499 $ (7) $ 14 $ — $ 2,506

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 122 $ 1 $ 5 $ — $ 128
Subscription Video Services  93  —  4  —  97
Dow Jones  124  —  (1)  —  123
Book Publishing  65  (2)  (1)  —  62
News Media  14  —  1  —  15
Other  (54)  —  —  3  (51)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 364 $ (1) $ 8 $ 3 $ 374

For the three months ended September 30, 2022

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 421 $ — $ — $ — $ 421
Subscription Video Services  502  —  —  —  502
Dow Jones  515  —  —  —  515
Book Publishing  487  —  —  —  487
News Media  553  —  —  —  553
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,478 $ — $ — $ — $ 2,478

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 119 $ — $ — $ — $ 119
Subscription Video Services  111  —  —  —  111
Dow Jones  113  —  —  —  113